

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **Tr.C.M.P.No.4 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	12.02.2026	<u>RY,J</u> Issue notice to respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice and also serve notice on the learned counsel for the respondents appearing in M.V.O.P.No.430 of 2020 pending on the file of the Special Judge for trial of cases under SC/STs Act-cum-II Additional District Judge, Nizamabad. List on 26.02.2026 for filing proof of service. _____ RY,J GVR	Transferred to Daily order/I/O folder before correction.